



51# \$~

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1139/2018

SURAJ TANTI

..... Appellant

Represented by: Ms.Anu Narula, Advocate.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Represented by: Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan, APP for
State with W/SI Manisha, PS Uttam
Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

ORDER

% **14.11.2018**

Crl.M.A. No. 47200/2018 (Exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Crl. M.A. No. 47199/2018 (Delay)

For the reasons stated in the application, delay of 90 days in filing the appeal is condoned. Application is disposed of.

CRL.A. 1139/2018

Admit.

Trial court record be called for.

Crl. M.B. No. 1755/2018 (suspension of sentence)

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for an adjournment as she is not prepared with the matter as the list does not show her name though she had the paper book.

CRL.A. 1139/2018

Page 1 of 2



Issue notice.

Learned APP accepts notice on behalf of the State.

List on 20th February, 2019.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

NOVEMBER 14, 2018

‘vn’

CRL.A. 1139/2018

Page 2 of 2