



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1139/2018

SURAJ TANTI

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Lakshay Joshi, Adv.
versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Raghuvinder Varma, APP for
State with ASI Sukhda, P.S. Uttam
Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER

%

08.05.2019

Crl. M.B. 1755/2018

Matter has already been passed over once. Second pass over has been
prayed which is not possible to grant.

Renotify on 29th May, 2019.

A.K. PATHAK, J.

MAY 08, 2019

ga