

\$~16

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1139/2018**

**SURAJ TANTI**

..... Appellant

Through Ms. Arunima Goel, Advocate.

versus

**STATE**

..... Respondent

Through Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP for the  
State.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA**

**ORDER**

% **17.07.2019**

**Crl.M.(Bail) 1755/2018 (for suspension of sentence)**

Request for adjournment is made on behalf of the appellant on  
the ground that the counsel Ms. Anu Narula is unwell.

At request, re-notify on 22.08.2019.

**SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J**

**JULY 17, 2019**

**st**