

\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1139/2018

SURAJ TANTI Appellant

Through Ms. Anu Narula, Adv.

versus

STATE Respondent

Through Mr. Izhar Ahmad, APP for State.
W/SI Sushma, PS Uttam Nagar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

% **04.03.2020**

CRL.M.A. 4102/2020

Issue notice.

Learned APP accepts notice on behalf of respondent no.1.

The Jail Superintendent concerned is directed to produce
appellant/applicant on the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 11.03.2020.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

MARCH 04, 2020

ms