



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1139/2018

SURAJ TANTI

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Anu Narula, Advocate on the
panel of DHCLSC & Mr. Vishal
Kumar, Advocate

Versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Panna Lal Sharma, Additional
Public Prosecutor for State with SI
Ekta

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

% **25.03.2021**

1. File has been put up on office note. It is stated that in pursuance of directions in W.P.(Crl.) 1549/2009, cases where accused have been granted bail but are unable to furnish surety, have been directed to be placed before the Court.
2. Office note perused.
3. Let a report from concerned Jail Superintendent be called specifically stating if appellant has been released on bail in the present case or not and if not, in which case he is languishing in jail.
4. Renotify on 26.04.2021.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

MARCH 25, 2021

r