



\$~23

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1139/2018

SURAJ TANTI

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Anu Narula, Advocate.

Versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Ahlawat, APP for State along  
with SI Sumita Sehrawat, PS Uttam Nagar.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR  
KAURAV**

**ORDER**

**27.07.2022**

%

1. Let the concerned Superintendent of Jail, submit the report as to whether the appellant is still in jail or has been released in pursuance of the order passed by this court.
2. List this matter on 07.09.2022.

**PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J**

**JULY 27, 2022/MJ**