



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1139/2018

SURAJ TANTI

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Anu Narula, Advocate (DHCLSC)

Versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Ahlawat, APP for State with
SI Sandeep Kumar, P.S. Uttam Nagar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

07.09.2022

1. As per the report dated 02.09.2022 received from the Superintendent of Prisons, Central Jail No. 5, Tihar, New Delhi, the appellant has been released from the jail on 05.11.2020.
2. In view of the aforesaid, no further orders are required to be passed.
3. List the matter in the category of 'Regulars' in due course.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

SEPTEMBER 7, 2022

p'ma