



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1139/2018

SURAJ TANTI

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Anu Narula, Advocate
versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aman Ahlawat, APP for State
with Mr. Gulshan, Mr. Arun Singh,
Mr. Ashwini Kumar Ranga, Mr. B.S.
Sharma, Mr. Sudhir Talwar,
Advocates along with WSI Anita, SI
Bharat, PS Uttam Nagar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

27.05.2025

%

1. The matter has now been listed in the category of 'old targeted cases' in terms of the "Action Plan for Arrears Reduction in Delhi High Court" as approved by Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.
2. Let Court notice be issued to the Appellant, to be served through Investigating Officer, returnable on the next date of hearing.
3. Let latest Nominal Roll be also requisitioned from the concerned Jail Superintendent before the next date of hearing.
4. Copy of the order be sent to the concerned Jail Superintendent, for necessary information and compliance.
5. List on 13th August, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MAY 27, 2025/ab