



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1139/2018

SURAJ TANTI

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Anu Narula, Advocate (DHCLSC)
versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Pradeep Gahalot, APP for State with
SI Johny Kumar and SI Anita
Ms.Prachi Dubey, Advocate (Amicus Curiae) for
victim

Mr.Himanshu Anand Gupta, Ms.Mansi Yadav,
Mr.Siddharth Barua, Ms.Navneet Kaur,
Mr.Shekhar Anand and Ms.Shivani Rampal,
Advocates for DSLSA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

03.12.2025

%

1. Learned APP for the State has handed over a copy of the status report stating that the appellant could not be served at the last known address as the appellant was not found residing there.
2. Issueailable warrants to the appellant to the tune of Rs.5,000/-, to be executed through the concerned SHO, returnable on 18.02.2026.
3. Learned counsel for the DSLSA submits that the compensation amount has already been disbursed to the victim. A status report in this regard has been handed over, which is taken on record.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

DECEMBER 3, 2025/na