



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1139/2018

SURAJ TANTI

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Anu Narula, Advocate
(DHCLSC).

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the State with
SI Rohit, PS – Uttam Nagar.
Ms. Prachi Dubey, Amicus Curiae.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

%

18.02.2026

1. Theailable warrants are not seen executed. Hence, the order by which the sentence was suspended shall stand withdrawn.

2. Issue non-ailable warrants to the appellant to be executed through the Station House Officer concerned.

3. List the matter for final hearing on 29.04.2026.

4. The learned counsel for the DSLSA submits that the compensation as ordered by the trial court has been disbursed to the victim in this case. He, therefore, seeks discharge from the



present case.

5. The learned counsel for the DSLSA stands discharged.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

FEBRUARY 18, 2026

kd