



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1139/2018**

SURAJ TANTI

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Anu Narula, Advocate
(DHCLSC).

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the State with
SI Anita and SI Rohit.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

1. The appellant has been arrested and produced.
2. The learned counsel for the appellant seeks an adjournment due to her medical conditions.
3. Hence, adjourned to 30.09.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

APRIL 29, 2026

kd